FENNEMORE CRAIG

Contact:

Whitney Murray Fennemore Craig 602.916.5290 wemurray@fclaw.com

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release October 26, 2016

Fennemore Craig Attorney Appointed to Board of Trustees for the Phoenix Boys Choir

PHOENIX, AZ - <u>Fennemore Craig</u>, a leading Mountain West law firm, announced <u>Katie</u> <u>Callaway</u>, an attorney in the firm's estate planning and probate practice, has been appointed to the Board of Trustees for the Phoenix Boys Choir.

"Service to the communities in which we live and work is an important aspect of our firm's culture," said <u>Steve Good</u>, managing partner of Fennemore Craig. "We congratulate Katie on her appointment to the board of trustees of the Phoenix Boys Choir, and we commend her efforts to help young men in our community develop leadership and character through this prestigious organization."

Callaway practices in the area of estate planning and probate law. Prior to joining Fennemore Craig, she worked as Associate Editor for Wealth Strategies Journal where she drafted blog posts summarizing developments in tax and estate planning for the Journal's website. Callaway earned her LL.M. from New York University School of Law, and her J.D. and B.A. from Arizona State University.

The <u>Phoenix Boys Choir</u>, through educating boys in the art of singing and performing the finest music in the boy choir tradition, develops character, discipline, leadership, global awareness, and a strong commitment to excellence, thereby contributing to the greater Phoenix musical life and enhancing Arizona's cultural reputation nationally and internationally.

About Fennemore Craig

Fennemore Craig is a full service law firm for business with nearly 200 attorneys and offices in <u>Phoenix</u>, <u>Tucson</u>, <u>Nogales</u>, <u>Denver</u>, <u>Las Vegas</u> and <u>Reno</u>. It celebrated its 130-year anniversary in 2015. For more information, visit <u>www.fennemorecraig.com</u>.